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DASAN Networks’ V1916GR is designed to deliver 
a cost- ective triple play solution to extend GbE 
services for small businesses and multi-dwelling 
units (MDU). Our 1U GPON MDU is a stackable, 
scalable platform o ering 16 100/1000Base-T 
subscriber ports and 8 POTS ports for VoIP service, 
along with an ITU-T G.984 compliant GPON uplink 
interface and RF Video out port. The RF Video port 
can be used to expand video service up to 8 ports 
using the V1908RT MDU RF Box. Using Dasan’s 
PON technology provides new features targeted to 
improve performance, interoperability, support for 
new applications, and deployment scenarios.

Dasan Networks is a global leader in delivering network access solutions that enable high-speed data, 
voice, video, and wireless services over FTTP (Fiber-To-The-Premise) and legacy copper networks.  
Our complete line of ONTs and customer premise devices er a variety of access technologies (GPON, 
EPON, Active Ethernet, and xDSL) for customers to easily add subscribers and increase revenues.

Data
• 16 100/1000Base-T ports
• 1 GPON/GPON+ uplink interface
• Advanced Layer 2 data features 
• Multicast, QoS

Voice
• 8 POTS ports
• Multiple Voice Codecs support
• Multiple Protocol support (MGCP, SIP, SDP, RTP)
• Echo cancellation
• T.38 FAX mode

Video
• RF video over dedicated 1550nm wavelength
• IGMP functionality
• SCTE compliant
• Expandable up to 8 ports with V1908RT

GPON MDU
for Triple Play Service

Purchase from: www.multicominc.com 800-423-2594
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RF Video

• RF video over dedicated 1550nm wavelength
• SCTE compliant
• Expandable up to 8 ports with MDU RF Box  
   V1908RT

POTS

• 5-REN
• T.38 FAX mode
• PSTN Fax Call
• Balanced ring, 55V RMS
• DTMF dialing
• Multiple codec support: G.711, G722, G723,  
   G.726, G.729
• Protocol support: SIP (RFC3261), SDP (RFC2327),  
   RTP (RFC3550/3551), MGCP (RFC2805/3435)
• Echo cancellation
• Caller ID

Management / 

Security

• All Service Provisioning (Ethernet, VoIP, etc.)

• LED indications for maintenance
• Serial/Telnet (CLI)
• SNMP v1/v2/v3
• RMON
• User authentication for user ID/password
• RADIUS, TACACS+ authentication
• Ethernet type / L4-based ACL (Access Control  
   List)

GPON

• OMCI (ITU-T G.984.4)
• Forward Error Correction (FEC) (downstream/ 
   upstream)
• Dynamic Bandwidth Assignment (DBA) Status  
   Reporting (SR) / Non-Status Reporting (NSR)
• Fully ITU-T G.984-compliant framing
• Supports GEM port mapping
• AES-128 Decryption with key generation and  
   switching

Layer 2

• 1K MAC address entries
• 4K VLANs
• Jumbo frame support (9K)
• 802.3ad Link aggregation
• Port mirroring

• Standard Ethernet bridging
• IEEE 802.1D and IEEE 802.1Q switching/bridging

Multicast /  

QoS

• IGMP snooping
• Multicast VLAN Registration (MVR) 
• LAN tagging and stacking

• Source MAC address learning
• Multicast IGMP snooping

• Rate limiting per port
• 8 queues per port

Capabilities

Switching Capacity 30Gbps

Flash Memory 64MB

SDRAM 256MB

Service Interface 16 100/1000Base-T (RJ45) ports

8 POTS (RJ11) ports

Uplink Interface

(modular type)

• 1 GPON port + 1 RF out port + 1 RF 

• 

Console 1 Console (RS232) port

MGMT 1 10/100Base-TX (RJ45) port

RF MGMT Connects to optional V1908RT MGMT

Power Voltage DC type: -48VDC/2.5A

Power Consumption Max. 57W

Operating Temp. -4 to 148°F (-20 to 65°C)

Operating Humidity 0 to 90 % (non-condensing)

Dimensions (W x H x D) 17.3 x 1.7 x 9.8 in (440 x 44 x 250 mm)

Optional V1908RT

(MDU Extension RF Box)

• 1 RF in port / 8 RF out ports

• 1 RF Return port (ANSI/SCTE 55-1, RJ45)

• RF MGMT (connects to V1916GR RF 

   MGMT)

Specifications

Sample Configuration

V1916GR / V1908RT
GPON GbE MDUCentral Office

V5848G
GPON OLT

RF Video

Core Network
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